BAPTIST CHURCH

What's On! WORSHID

23rd February 2025

MONDAY 24 . .
LEADERS MEETING 7:30PM Worship Gathering
The God Story -
TLBE?E SASY-3?)fM The Seed of Promise
' 10:30AM
MEETING PLACE 2:30PM
WEDNESDAY 26 HOST
ALPHA GROUP 2-4PM Phil Nicol
ENCOUNTER GROUP 7:30PM LEADING
THURSDAY 2% Sarah Taylor
REMIX CLUB 5:30PM SPEAKING
FRIDAY 28 Sarah Taylor
PRAYERS 7:00AM PRAYERS
SATURDAY 01 Malcolm Spratt
SUNDAY 02 ENCOUNTER WORSHIP 6PM
PRE-WORSHIP PRAYERS 9:45AM Creché and Lighthouse club
WORSHIP 10:30AM available for children each

week except the 1st Sunday of each
month - Encounter Family worship

Rev Rob Howlett (minister) Sunday - Friday (Saturday day off)
Tel: 07484 758654 | minister@burnhambaptists.org
Hilary Cox (office) Monday - Thursday 9am-12pm
Tel 01278 794057 | office@burnhambaptists.org







AGM MEETING

We will be holding our AGM meeting after the Worship Gathering
on 6th April.
If you have anything you would like to raise at this meeting, please speak to
one of the Deacons
More details to follow

PRAYERS

Eileen Wood - pray for Eileen now she is home from hospital

Suzanne Davis - Pray for Suzanne that her knee operation goes well
on Friday
Nicola Thomas - pray that Nicky’'s granddaughter Nikki and family cope
with the difficulties arising during her pregnancy

USEFUL CONTACTS

Graham Brown (Treasurer) Malcolm Spratt (Newcomers &
treasurer@burnhambaptists.org Encounter Homegroups)
malcolm.spratt@burnhambaptists.org

Sarah Taylor (Youth) Jane Silk (HR/Admin/PR)
sarah.taylor@burnhambaptists.org jane.silk@burnhambaptists.org

Phil Nicol (Fabric) Safeguarding
phil.nicol@burnhambaptists.org safeguarding@burnhambaptists.org

Alan Ryder Hilary Cox (Office Administration)
alan.ryder@burnhambaptists.org office@burnhambaptists.org

www.burnhambaptists.org

@ www.facebook.com/BOSBaptist L #bosbaptistchurch
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ENCOUNTER

HOMEGROUPS

MONDAY
7:30pm | The Baptist Church

TUESDAY
7:30pm | Jubilee Street

WEDNESDAY
7:30pm | Brightstowe Road

THURSDAY
10:30am | Maple Drive
10:45am | Edith Close

10:45am | The Baptist Church
7:30pm | Kingsway Road

Groups meet fortnightly. Contact
malcolm.spratt@burnhambaptists.org

A

ENCOUNTER

PRAYER
Daily prayer is at the centre of all we
do and to encourage each other and
surround each other with prayer,
please pray for the following people

this week:
. Grenville Cole
. Eunice Cossey
. Pauline Daniels
. Dennis Davey
J Suzanne & Roger Davis
. Margaret & Rod Dring
. Lisa Eckford

‘Therefore confess your sins to each other
and pray for each other so that you may be
healed.' James 5:16

M () 7
ENCOUNTER

TOGETHER

We regularly run the following
groups for our younger

members of the church:-

CRECHE: ages 0-4
LIGHTHOUSE CLUB: ages 4-11
REMIX: ages 5-11
BOSBAP YOUTH: ages 11-17
YOUNG ADULTS: 18+

For more information on times,
events and dates, please contact
youth@burnhambaptists.org

A

ENCOUNTER

PRAYER

FRIDAY PRAYER

A weekly prayer meeting is held
from 7-8am each Friday at church.
Please join us for an hour of prayer

while seeking God's will for our

church and the community.

SUNDAY PRAYER

Everyone is invited to join us for
a regular pre-Sunday Gathering
time of prayer to be held each
week in the church vestry for
30 minutes
Starting at 9:45am



